GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1178
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015
Allocation under RKVY

Swain Shri Ladu Kishore

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the fund allocation under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) alongwith the amount released and expenditure incurred since its inception, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has revised the sharing pattern of RKVY fund between Centre and State during the current year, 2015-16;
and

(c) if so, the details of the fund allocation to various States under RKVY during 2015-16, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(a): The state-wise allocation and release of fund under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) and expenditure reported by the states since inception of the scheme is given at annexure-|.

(b) & (c): The scheme is being implemented on 50:50 sharing basis between the Centre and the States from 2015-16 against 100% funding by the Central Government during previous years. The state-wise allocation of funds (interim) to various States under RKVY during 2015-16 is given at annexure-Il.
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